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  GENERAL FUND   COLA  I   COLA  II

MEMERSHIP ACCOUNT
  ADD:
  Members' Contributions
  After Tax 67,212,688 0 0
  Pre Tax 276,300,222 11,814,941 0
  After Tax from G & S 17,210 0 0
  Interest
  From Benefit Acct 117,106,718 0 0
  From Withdrawals 385,365 0 0
  Transfers from G & S 133,026 0 0

461,155,230 11,814,941 0
  DEDUCT:
  Refunds -
  Leaving Service 21,087,686 944,800 0
  Additional Contributions 171,226 0 0
  Accidental Death 546,075 22,039 0
  Accidental Disability 1,982,443 0 0
  Option 6A 571,614 0 0
  Ordinary Death 2,083,210 62,320 0

  Transfers -
  After Tax from G & S 4,412,189 0 0
  Benefit Account 300,417,162 10,484,596 0
  Transfers to Acct Payable 480,131 0 0
  Interest withheld 362,258 0 0
  Interest  2,343,429 0 0

334,457,424 11,513,754 0
BALANCE AS OF 9/30/17 126,697,806 301,187 0

BENEFIT ACCOUNT:
  ADD:
  Contributions -
  City of Miami 946,165,183 2,042,899 56,341,690
  Police Relief & Pension Fund 52,342 0 0
  Fire Relief & Pension Fund 28,473 0 0
  Members 697,822 0 0

  Transfers from Membership Acct 300,428,086 10,484,596 0
  Amortization of Discounts 10,319,476 249,134 0
  Corrections to Control 168,232,895 0 0
  Dividends Received 255,846,028 5,446,374 34,610,082
  Securities Lending Income 10,032,576 347,420 2,124,144
  Excess Interest Transfer 0 0 288,194,062
  Interest Income 663,670,107 16,820,254 69,842,689
  Other Income 2,592,616 38,037 200,943
  Corporate Action 3,411,948 109,771 698,016
  Commission Recapture 593,117 18,898 117,790
  Profit on Sale of Investments 1,220,038,218 35,791,352 186,748,874
  Unrealized Profit/Loss DROP 46,332,725 0 0
  Unrealized Profit on Sales of Inv 229,933,792 12,234,893 60,909,705
  Unrealized Profit on Sec Lending Collateral 1,960,433 71,299 525,304
  Rental Income 1,821,004 57,406 373,867
  Share of Earnings Income 0 1,170,581 0

3,862,156,840 84,882,915 700,687,166
  DEDUCT:
  Pensions Paid
  Fire 979,923,040 0 0
  Police 869,202,737 0 0
  DROP Benefit Expense 169,672,760 0 0
  General 7,034,700 0 0
  Former Gen assumed by Trust 276,624 0 0
  Pension Payments Prior 1966 989,022 0 0

   Distributions 0 12,284,755 291,165,826
   Lump Sum Payments to Beneficiaries 128,540 0 0
   Death Benefits 1,272,666 0 0
   Amortization of Premium 4,876,744 0 0
   Corrections to Control 17,117,379 0 0
   Income Expenses 87,020,616 2,537,635 15,132,229
  Building Depreciation 507,632 18,788 117,467
  Administrative Expense 14,924,610 0 0
  Stiff Short Term Investment Fee 267,789 11,857 75,274
   Securities Lending Fees 2,674,993 90,597 551,346
   Other Expenses 0 45,256 0
   Loss on Sale of Investments 41,652,910 1,068,210 7,163,861
   Unrealized Profit on Sales of Inv 61,838,567 2,718,374 32,827,667
   Vested Rights Withdrawals 954,289 0 0
   Transfers - 0 0 0

  Excess Interest Earnings 288,194,062 0 0
  G & S Benefit Account 5,378,420 0 0
  G & S Share of Earnings 5,251,212 0 0
  Interest to Membership Acct 117,171,706 0 0
  Interest on VR Withdrawals 275,509 0 0
  Overpayments (uncollectible) 769 0

2,676,607,296 18,775,473 347,033,670
BALANCE AS OF 9/30/17 1,185,549,544 66,107,442 353,653,496

STATISTICAL DATA OF VARIOUS ACCOUNTS
THROUGH  SEPTEMBER 30, 2017
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